Camden County Board of Taxation
Adopted Meeting dates for 2023/2024

TIn accordance with the provisions of P.1..1975 Chapter 231, “Open Public Meetings Act”, the
Camden County Board of Taxation at the reorganization meeting held Tuesday May 2, 2023,
established the following schedule of meetings to be held for 2023-2024. Meetings will begin at
9:00 am unless specified otherwise and all meetings will be held at
Lakeland Campus, Forrest Hall

509 Lakeland Rd, 2™ Floor, Blackwood, NJ 08012.

Meetings are also held virtually. The link to the open public meetings can be found on the official
Camden County website, further located on the Board of Taxation page of the site.
Executive session is scheduled to be held at each of the following meetings.

Tuesday June 20, 2023 (full boards, final judgments plus meeting)
Tuesday August 1, 2023

Tuesday September 12, 2023 (farmland rollback)

Tuesday October 3, 2023

Thursday November 9, 2023

Tuesday December 12, 2023 (added/omitted appeals plus meeting)
Tuesday January 16, 2024

Tuesday February 27, 2024 (due date for preliminary equalization table)
Tuesday March 5, 2024 (Final Equalization Resolution- virtual meeting)
Tuesday April 2, 2024

Tuesday May 7, 2024 (Reorganization)

Tax Appeal Hearing Dates are as follows:

May 2, 2023

May 11, 2023
May 18,2023
June 13, 2023
June 20, 2023

The president fias the right to call or adjust meeting dates as required. This calendar has been
adopted by Resolution #10 of 2023, dated May 2, 2023.

Diane R, Hesley, CTA
Camden County Tax Administrator




